Active Schools
Glasgow City Report 2021-22

Participants

Sex Participants % of total
Male 14,831 53%
Female 12,931 47%
Total 27,762 100%

Percentage of school roll

Sex

Male
Female
Total

Visits
Sex

Male
Female
Total

Year group

Primary
Secondary
ASN

Total

School roll % participating
v

35,870 41%
34,810 37%
70,680 39%
Visits % of total
v
158,320 55%
128,999 45%
287,319 100%
Visits % of total
168,398 59%
112,875 39%
6,046 2%
287,319 100%

School type Earticipants % of total
Primary 19,954 72%
Secondary 6,883 25%
Primary & Secondary Campus 489 2%
ASN 436 2%
Total 27,762 100%
School Type §choo| roll % participating
Primary 40,281 50%
Secondary 28,157 24%
ASN 1,380 32%
Primary & Secondary Campus 862 57%
Total 70,680 39%
Iear group Visits % female

ASN Primary 2,322 33%
ASN Secondary 3,724 23%
P1 13,884 47%
P2 18,470 49%
P3 20,212 48%
P4 21,886 46%
P5 28,151 49%
P6 35,223 48%
P7 30,572 44%
S1 36,127 45%
S2 29,207 42%
S3 19,102 45%
S4 12,929 42%
S5 10,018 34%
S6 5,492 39%
Total 287,319 45%



Sessions

Sessions % purely voluntary

18,094 38%
Blocks Avg Sessions per Block

2,719 6.7

Deliverers by type
Deliverer type Deliverers % of total
Teachers 346 35%
Secondary Pupils 196 20%
FE/HE Students 176 18%
Club Coaches 107 11%
Session Coaches 93 9%
School Staff - Other 51 5%
Others 11 1%
Family Members 3 0%
Community Members 0%
Sports Development Officers 0 0%
Total 984 100%

School to club links

School club links
by clubs

184

Clubs with at least
one link

v

101

Schools with at least
one link

% sessions delivered

15%

52

% voluntary

56%
100%
94%
8%
2%
24%
27%
67%
100%
N/A

59%

% qualified

71%
63%
76%
95%
85%
41%
55%
67%
100%
N/A

72%
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